Attorney Docket No. 019821

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	101593380	=nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv		
PETS.COM, INC.	Name: F	P-SUB CORPORATION	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	-	WEB	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		145 Bryant Street San Francisco, CA 94103	
図Corporation-State: Delaware	-	ban Francisco, CA 94103	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Association☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Limited Partnership		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Delaware	
Effective Date: November 1, 2000	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the designation is attached: Yes	ne United States, a domestic representative	
	(Designation must be a separat	e document from Assignment)	
	Additional names and addresse	es attached? Yes No	
4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/852,812; 75/852,683; 75/852,822; 75/852,813	B. Trademark Registrati ers attached? Yes No	on No(s):	
Additional number	ers attached? Yes No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications	and registrations involved 4	
Name: Mark A. Steiner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$11	15.00	
Mary L. Shapiro TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP		Fees to Deposit Account	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8''' Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor		
(415) 576-0200	8. Deposit account number: 2	0-1430	
,	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account	
1/25/2001 AAHMED1 00000035 201430 75852812 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH J			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true cop	py of the original document.	
Yhaun 9	Shopen) 4 0 Date	
Mary L. Shapiro Name of Person Signing Signature	V		
" stackments and document:	2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/3-7)	detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks			
Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
yvası			

Assignment

WHEREAS, PETS.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") whose address is 945 Bryant Street, San Francisco, CA 94103, has adopted the following marks:

TRADEMARK	APPL. NO. FILING DATE	_
ARRIVE ALIVE, STAY ALIVE	75/852812	
	I 1/1 8/99	
CLEANUP CREW	75/852683	
	11/18/99	
FLYING FISH EXPRESS	75/852822	
	11/18/99	
FLYING FISH EXPRESS &	75/852813	
DESIGN	11/18/99	

WHEREAS, P-SUB CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 945 Bryant Street, San Francisco, CA 94103, desires to acquire said marks and applications for registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, the on-going business to which the marks pertain, the above identified applications for registration, and all causes of action for past infringement.

This Assignment is effective as of November 1, 2000.

PETS.COM, INC.

Date: ________

RECORDED: 01/08/2001

Name: Chris Deyo

Title: President

SE 1174837 v1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0760**